
Beaverton Stone Church Cemetery- Section G, Beaverton, Ontario, Canada

Surname Given Name Stone Number

ACTON Margaret T. (WESTCOTT) 288

ADAMS A. Melissa A. (BROWN) 79

ADAMSON Fred 41

ADAMSON Laura E. 41

AINSWORTH Ernest Edmund 165

AINSWORTH Wilhelmina B. McDowall 165

AKISTER Gerald E. 37

AKISTER Pearl 37

AMES Evelyn Lois Glassford 262

AMES Harold D. 262

ANDERSON Thelma (BRUCE) 29

ARGUE Audrey (BAGSHAW) 50

ASLING Doris Janet 257

AYRES Lorna E. E. "Laurie" 223

AYRES Ralph Gerald 223

BAGG Grace B. Watt 240

BAGG James Dennis 281

BAGG Osbert H. 240

BAGSHAW Audrey Argue 50

BAGSHAW Bruce K. 50

BAILLIE Donald Ross (Capt.) 130

BAKER Albert W. "Jack" 47

BAKER Carol Grace Quigley 47

BAKER Eleanor (RENNIE) 293

BANNISTER Alfred V. 72

BARBOUR Irene Sarah Warren 88

BARBOUR Russell Gordon 88

BARNES Florence Dicker 73

BARNES John W. 73

BARRETT Margaret R. (MILLARD) 20

BASTIEN Charles 259

BASTIEN Denise 259

BEARSS Barbara Lee (HINTON) 275

BEARSS Dora Armstrong Brunning 275

BEARSS Harley A. 275

BENNY Anna Louise Picard 294

BEST Ethel L. (RANDELL) 295

BICKELL Alma J. (McMILLAN) 239

BLANCHARD Clarence Albert E. 83

BLANCHARD Ellen May Weldon 83

BOAKE Thelma D. (DEVINE) 171

BORNEMAN Velma M. (PARKER) 194

BOSKILL Hazel E. Pike 243

BOSKILL Phillip A. 243

BOVENIZER George 244

BOVENIZER Marion Rilance 244

BOWEN Elizabeth 12

BOWMAN Carol Louise 142

BOWMAN Dorothy Louise Muir 142

BOWMAN James William 142

BOYNE Florence (SUTTON) 98
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BRACKEN C. (Cpl.) 141

BRAINE Thelia D. (DOUGLAS) 166

BRAZIER Frederick G. 117

BRAZIER May 117

BROADWORTH G. 225

BROWN A. Melissa A. Adams 79

BROWN Mary W. Noakes 198

BROWN Philip A. 198

BROWN Ruth L. McKessock 118

BROWN W. Bryce 118

BROWN W. C. Stanley 79

BRUCE Donalda (SPEEDIE) 34

BRUCE Florence (DUKELOW)` 36

BRUCE Grahame Shuter 29

BRUCE John 29

BRUCE Katharine McArthur 29

BRUCE Thelma Anderson 29

BRUNNING Dora Armstrong (BEARSS) 275

BRYANS Ann J. 129

BRYANS Vera W. 129

BULLOCK Ethel Rosanne 27,27D

BULLOCK Gary Wayne 27,27B

BULLOCK Owen Grey 27,27A

BULLOCK Russell Edgar 27,27C

BURNS - 48

CALDER A. 87

CALDER Alexander (Rev. Dr. ) 298

CALDER Helen I. McKay 298

CAMERON A. Alexander 80

CAMERON Arthur W. 75

CAMERON Carol J. McClelland 80

CAMERON Charlotte A. Willis 75

CAMERON G. Harold 80

CAMERON Hugh Lloyd 297

CAMERON Mabel K. (CLEMENTS) 55

CAMERON Mary M. Carruthers 80

CAMERON Olive C. Carruthers 297

CAMERON Rosella (CLEMENTS) 25

CAMPBELL Catherine (GREEN) 215A

CARLETON Ruby O. Dixon 3

CARLETON Waldron R. 3

CARRUTHERS Mary M. (CAMERON) 80

CARRUTHERS Olive C. (CAMERON) 297

CHALMERS G. Ethel (COCKBURN) 154

CHAMBERS Alexander 14

CHAMBERS Josephine 14

CHARLES Hilda J. (OLDFIELD) 253

CHATTAWAY Cyril Thomas 204

CHATTAWAY Gillian 204

CHATTAWAY Gladys E. Robinson 204

CHATTAWAY Tom 204
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CHISHOLM Alexander (RCAF) 179

CLARE E 85

CLAUSE C. 189

CLELAND Gordon A. (Cpl.) 24

CLELAND J. 190

CLEMENCE Lily M. (REID) 162

CLEMENTS G. 147

CLEMENTS I. Marie Westlake 105

CLEMENTS J. 111

CLEMENTS John A. 55

CLEMENTS Mabel K. Cameron 55

CLEMENTS Norma J. (GRAY) 76

CLEMENTS Norman J. 55

CLEMENTS Rosella Cameron 25

CLEMENTS Walder 25

CLEMENTS Walder John R. 105

COCKBURN Anna P. Van Dortmond 150

COCKBURN Earl K. 59

COCKBURN Elizabeth M. Semple 59

COCKBURN Florence M. Willis 59

COCKBURN G. Ethel Chalmers 154

COCKBURN J. Oscar 154

COCKBURN Kenneth C. 150

COCKBURN Roy R. 59

COCKBURN Stanley Joseph Shawn 150

COCKBURN William E. 57

COLEBY Effie M. (DRAKE) 45

COLVILLE Alex 31

COLVILLE Janet Frew 31

COLVILLE Morrison 31

COLVILLE Tena Morrison 31

COOK Agnes F. 140

COOK Anna H. Oswald 15

COOK Frances Edith (HARTMIER) 245

COOK Frank 44

COOK Mabel Vincent 44

COOK William 140

COOK William Hynd 15

COVE Agnes Kidd 233

COVE Cecil Arthur 233

COVEYDUCK Lillian M. (POOLE) 214

COXWORTH Thomas W. 131

CRAWLEY - 181

CRIGHTON Shirley R. (SMITH) 158

CROFT Maude M. Silcox 124

CROFT Paul Stanley 124

CURRIE Alba Dorothy Thompson 16

CURRIE Annie 132

CURRIE Archie Royden 16

CURRIE Charles M. A. 114

CURRIE Christina M. McPherson 114
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CURRIE George A. 132

CURRIE M. Edith (HOLMES) 161

CURRIE Marilyn Isabelle 132

CURRIE Violet 114

CUTTING Frederick D. 4

DACK Muriel A. (LITTLE) 280

DANE Lee F. (KENNEDY) 250

DANE W. 202

DANIEL (S) Harry R. 43

DANIEL (S) Jay J. 43

DANIEL (S) Mabel R. 43

DANIEL (S) W. Charles 43

DAVIS L. 241

DAWSON Nellie (THOMPSON) 287

DAY Emily (SISSONS) 205

DEAS Thomas 152

DEAS William A. 152

DEBENHAM Charles Archibald 217

DeGUERRE Wanetta (SMITH) 104

DeHAAS R. 137

DEKSNIS Janis J. (Pte.) 109

DENNIS J. 255

DEVINE Sandra J. (DICK) 171

DEVINE Thelma D. Boake 171

DEVINE William E. 171

DEVRIES Henry H. (Pte.) 289

DEVRIES J. 258

DICK Sandra J. Devine 171

DICKER Florence (BARNES) 73

DICKER Violet A. (HURREN) 73

DICKSON Barbara J. (HOWE) 96

DICKSON Myrtle G. Potts 97

DICKSON Thomas S. 97

DINWIDDIE Freda H. (HAMILTON) 73

DINWIDDIE Nora E. 70

DIXON Ruby O. (CARLETON) 3

DORION - 25

DOUGLAS Lionel W. 166

DOUGLAS Thelia D. Braine 166

DOWN John Roantree 120

DOWN Melva Helen Reekie 120

DRAKE Effie M. Coleby 45

DRAKE Fred A. 45

DRAKE G. Wayne 45

DRAKE George K. 45

DRAKE Harvey A. 45

DRAKE Helen M. E. Hurren 45

DRAKE Infant Daughter 45

DRECHSEL Kamilla 155

DUKELOW Florence Bruce 36

DUKELOW Melbourne 36
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DUNCAN Grace Vahay 9

DUNCAN John Elder 9

DUNGATE Mildred E. (KELCEY) 249

DURE Earl H. 220

DURE Kathleen M. McCuaig 220

DURNAN Ann McNabb 49

DURNAN Charles William 49

DYKEMAN Florence M. Greaves 160

DYKEMAN Harvey W. 160

EADES Charles L. A. 224

EADES Chuck 301

EADES Ethel L. Wigston 301

EADES Gord 301

EADES Lorraine 301

EADES Louis J. 301

EADES May Sawyer 224

EDWARDS Annie C. (HANCOCK) 200

EDWARDS George C. 5

ERSKINE E. Jean Stewart 53

ERSKINE Thomas 53

ESPEY Clarence Henry 7

ESPEY Olwyn Gilder Moore 7

EVANS Esther 282

EVANS G. June (HARRIS) 26

EVANS Ronald 282

EWING A. 127

FARMER Mary Eleanor (WILLIAMSON) 52

FEAGAN Bertrum C. 172

FEAGAN Eileene V. Miller 172

FERGUSON Myrtle I. (SPENCE) 148

FITZSIMONS William (Rev.) 81

FOLEY Anna Katherine McEachern 216

FOLEY Cornelius P. "Neil" 216

FONTAINE D. 283

FONTAINE H. 277

FORBES Norah Jean, R.N. (FURNISS) 135

FREW Janet (COLVILLE) 31

FROST John Robert 102

FUGGER Caroline P. (YOUNG) 153

FURNISS Norah Jean Forbes 135

FURNISS Peter Herbert 135

GARBUTT Olive E. (VESTBY) 276

GAUDETTE - 173

GENOVESE Lucille Elizabeth 230

GENOVESE R. 230

GERRARD Howard Leslie 209,218

GERRARD Lillian Sarah 209

GERRARD Winnifred M. 218

GILLESPIE Douglas F. "Dougald" 139

GILLESPIE M. Isabelle Wilkinson 270

GILLESPIE Marjorie L. (ROSS) 89
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Surname Given Name Stone Number

GILLESPIE Mary Evelyn (HARRIS) 51

GILLESPIE William J. 270

GILLIES Mary (SPEEDIE) 95

GILLIES Yvonne D. (STILES) 267

GLASSFORD Evelyn Lois (AMES) 262

GOARD Bev Franklin 195

GOARD Elizabeth Ann "Betty" Lodwick 195

GOARD Laurean B. Kellett 195

GOARD Richard F. 195

GOUDIS N. 272

GRACE William A. 44

GRANT Alan 33

GRANT Angus 33

GRANT Georgena Stabback 33

GRANT Hazel Margaret Morrison 108

GRANT Kenneth 33

GRANT William George 108

GRAVES Karl Frank 23

GRAY Norma J. Clements 76

GRAY Thomas F. 76

GREAVES Florence M. (DYKEMAN) 160

GREEN Catherine Campbell 215A

GREEN Eliza Marguerite 187

GREEN Orval Kenneth "Odie" 215

HACKETT Camilla Prue 8

HACKETT Jim 8

HALL Viola E. (QUINN) 170

HAMILTON Freda H. Dinwiddie 70

HAMILTON Margaret (MORRISON) 69

HAMILTON Samuel 70

HANCOCK A. George 200

HANCOCK Annie C. Edwards 200

HANN Audrey 264

HANN H. 264

HANNA A. Irma 68

HANNA Joseph 68

HANNA Joseph F. 68

HANNA June L. 68

HANNA Rose C. 68

HANNA William B. 68

HANNA William H. 68

HARRIS/HARRISS C. 232

HARRIS/HARRISS Earl 51

HARRIS/HARRISS G. June Evans 26

HARRIS/HARRISS Keith G. 61

HARRIS/HARRISS Mary Evelyn Gillespie 51

HARRIS/HARRISS Norma M. 61

HARRIS/HARRISS Richard West 26

HARRIS/HARRISS Vearlie V. (LITTLE) 280

HARRIS/HARRISS Viola J. (ROSS) 279

HARTMIER Frances Edith Cook 245
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HARTMIER Lawrence Ranney 245

HARTOP Alfred 268

HARTOP Joe 268

HARTOP Vera (MOORE) 144

HARTWICK Elizabeth Helen 221

HARVEY Annie Munro 28

HARVEY Frank 28

HAWTIN Margaret E. (McMASTER) 116

HAYWARD Allan R. 46

HAYWARD Vaughn Allan 46

HAYWARD Vondah J. Pegg 46

HEIDRICH R. 252

HEON Leroy 222

HICKS Maude E. McPeake 159

HICKS Russell J. 159

HILL Howard C. 42

HILL Sadie Snelgrove 42

HILL Sara M. (McMILLAN) 185

HINTON Barbara Lee Bearss 275

HINTON Ralph H. 275

HODGSON John Arthur 278

HOLLINGSHEAD H. Arthur 18

HOLLINGSHEAD Thelma M. 18

HOLMES Fred "Doug" 161

HOLMES M. Edith Currie 161

HOLYOME Charles E. 242

HOOVER Audrey K. (TURNBULL) 58

HORAN Noel S. 296

HORTON John B. 2

HORTON Mildred S. 2

HOTALING Robert 12

HOUSTON Emma G. E. 151

HOUSTON W. J. Percy 151

HOWE Barbara J. Dickson 96

HOWE Harvey E. 96

HOWE Mary E. Westcott 96

HOWE Richard W. 96

HOWE Velma K. E. "Bam" 296

HURREN Annie 72

HURREN Charles 72

HURREN Helen M. E. (DRAKE) 45

HURREN P. J. Roy 73

HURREN Violet A. Dicker 73

HYDE F. 291

ILOTT John W. 17

JEWELL Blanche Marie Marshall 176

JEWELL Bruce Phillip 176

JEWELL Yvonne Marie 163

JOHNSTON A. 286

JOHNSTON Catherine E. McGaghran 103

JOHNSTON Mary A. (MITCHELL) 196
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Surname Given Name Stone Number

JOHNSTON N. Franklin 103

JONES Annie 199

JONES Hugh 199

JOYCE Elizabeth Thomson 1

JOYCE William R. 1

KAISER Alma W. Knull 236

KAISER Werner B. 236

KEETCH Gerald C. 266

KEETCH Marjorie E. Yakeley 266

KELCEY Harold L. 249

KELCEY Mildred E. Dungate 249

KELL Elizabeth M. (MORRISON) 236

KELLETT Laurean B. (GOARD) 195

KENNEDY Lee F. Dane 250

KENNEDY Robert C. 250

KERR Edith M. (PIKE) 243

KERR W. Everett 243

KIDD Agnes (COVE) 233

KINNEY Viola E. (METHEREL) 290

KNULL Alma W. (KAISER) 236

KONGA J. 128

KUBART/KUEBART Anna Schubert 197

KUBART/KUEBART Heinrich 197

LALIBERTE Marie Lorette (MURDOCH) 254

LAMBERT Charles E. 37

LAMBERT Grace 37

LAMBERT Lorne J. 37

LAMBERT William J. 37

LATIMER Harry Benjamin 40

LATIMER Nellie Olive Rayment 40

LAVOIE Estelle (NICHOLLS) 182

LEARY Margaret A. (WHYTOCK) 164

LEITHWOOD Mary Anne Edith 256

LEITHWOOD Ottalene Ada May 256

LEON - 125

LINDSAY - 106

LINDSAY Elizabeth A. 265

LINDSAY Joseph R. 265

LINDSAY June M. 265

LINNELL Fred G. 145

LINNELL Myrtle L. Sproule 145

LITTLE Edward L. 280

LITTLE John M. 98

LITTLE M. Bell Will 98

LITTLE M. Gail Martin 98

LITTLE Melville O. 280

LITTLE Milford F. 98

LITTLE Muriel A. Dack 280

LITTLE Vearlie V. Harriss 280

LODWICK Elizabeth Ann "Betty" (GOARD) 195

LOVETT Edgar John 69
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LOVETT M. Jean Morrison 69

LOWELL Shirley Ruth 10

LOWERY G. 138

MACEK Branco 259A

MacFAYDEN Gordon A. 271

MacRAE/McRAE A. 90

MacRAE/McRAE Farquhar (Judge) 60

MacRAE/McRAE Ian F. 60

MacRAE/McRAE Jean 60

MANUEL Jean (McDONALD) 6

MARKS N. 229

MARON Michael Dieter 261

MARSHALL Blanche Marie (JEWELL) 176

MARTIN M. Gail (LITTLE) 98

MARTIN Marjorie L. Sutton 98

McARTHUR Katharine (BRUCE) 29

McBAIN Irene M. (SIMPSON) 180

McCLELLAND Carol J. (CAMERON) 80

McCLURE E. 99

McCRANEY Michael Scott 263

McCRANEY N. 263

McCUAIG Kathleen M. (DURE) 220

McDONALD Christina McMillan 35

McDONALD H. 78

McDONALD Jean Manuel 6

McDONALD John E. 35

McDONALD Mason A. 6

McDONALD Russell A. 91

McDONALD Sophie J. 91

McDOWALL Wilhelmina B. (AINSWORTH) 165

McEACHERN Anna Katherine (FOLEY) 216

McGAGHRAN Catherine E. (JOHNSTON) 103

McGIBBON Sharon Elaine Thomson 285

McINTYRE C. Isabelle 71

McINTYRE Peter A. 71

McKAY Helen I. (CALDER) 298

McKAY K. 169

McKESSOCK Ruth L. (BROWN) 118

McKRILL H. Shirley (SLOPER) 184

McMASTER George A. 116,116A

McMASTER J. Arthur 116

McMASTER Margaret E. Hawtin 116

McMILLAN Alma J. Bickell 239

McMILLAN Christina (McDONALD) 35

McMILLAN Clifford W. 239

McMILLAN M. John 185

McMILLAN S. Gertrude 192

McMILLAN Sara M. Hill 185

McMILLAN Walter C. 192

McMILLAN Wilhelmina 192

McNABB Ann (DURNAN) 49
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Surname Given Name Stone Number

McNABB Donald T. 115

McNABB Edith "Etta" Morris 115

McNABB James 191

McNABB Mary Ann Smith 191

McNABB Norman 191

McPEAKE Maude E. (HICKS) 159

McPHERSON Christina M. (CURRIE) 114

METHEREL Donald B. 290

METHEREL Viola E. Kinney 290

MILLARD Carl R. 20

MILLARD Margaret R. Barrett 20

MILLER Eileene V. (FEAGAN) 172

MILLER Margaret Isabella (TREMPE) 299

MISENER Clayton E. (Capt.) 193

MISENER Lila I. Waite 193

MITCHELL James A. 196

MITCHELL John R. 66

MITCHELL Mary A. Johnston 196

MITCHELL Violet E. 66

MOORE Florence I. Veale 143

MOORE George H. 143

MOORE Olwyn Gilder (ESPEY) 7

MOORE Stanley Burgess 144

MOORE Vera Hartop 144

MORRIS Edith "Etta" (McNABB) 115

MORRISON Dorothy M. (WALLACE) 212

MORRISON Elizabeth M. Kell 235

MORRISON Hazel Margaret (GRANT) 108

MORRISON Hugh L. 235

MORRISON Isabella C. 203

MORRISON John W. 203

MORRISON M. Jean (LOVETT) 69

MORRISON Margaret Hamilton 69

MORRISON Nathan I. 69

MORRISON Tena (COLVILLE) 31

MORTON Lillis L. (SILVERTHORN) 188

MUIR Dorothy Louise (BOWMAN) 142

MUNRO Annie (HARVEY) 28

MURDOCH/MURDOCK Cyril 84

MURDOCH/MURDOCK Isobel 84

MURDOCH/MURDOCK Marie Lorette Laliberte 254

MURDOCH/MURDOCK Robert James 254

MYERS Lillian E. (YERKIE) 174

NAPIER - 126

NELSON Ruth Catherine 257

NICHOLLS Estelle Lavoie 182

NICHOLLS Walter J. 182

NOAKES Mary W. (BROWN) 198

NOOR - 273

O'KEEFE Ariel 208

O'KEEFE Maxwell Stanford 208
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O'KEEFE Nehemiah 208

O'KEEFE Susan 208

OLDFIELD Hilda J. Charles 253

OLDFIELD Robert William 253

OLIVER Thelma (WINTZER) 178

O'SHELL Betty Georgina 100

O'SHELL Frank Kevin 100

OSWALD Anna H. (COOK) 15

PARKER Velma M. Borneman 194

PARKER William J. 194

PARKIN Elizabeth Anne (WEBB) 247

PARKS John Thompson 123

PARSONS Douglas J. 238

PARSONS John W. 238

PARSONS Marjorie M. 238

PATRICK B. 219

PAUL Grace E. 21

PEGG Doris E. 46

PEGG Stanley D. 46

PEGG Vondah J. (HAYWARD) 46

PELLERIN G. 227

PICARD Anna Louise (BENNY) 294

PIKE Edith M. Kerr 243

PIKE Hazel E. (BOSKILL) 243

PIKE John A. 243

PITSUL Emilia 156

PITSUL Nicholus 156

POOLE Allen K. 214

POOLE Lillian M. Coveyduck 214

PORTER James C. 54

PORTER Mary F. Veale 54

POTTS Myrtle G. (DICKSON) 97

POWELL Doris J. 140

POWELL Harry F. 140

PRUE Camilla (HACKETT) 8

PUCKRIN - 228

QUIGLEY Carol Grace (BAKER) 47

QUINN Melville V. 170

QUINN Viola E. Hall 170

RANDELL Ethel L. Best 295

RANDELL Frank A. 295

RAYMENT Nellie Olive (LATIMER) 40

REDDING V. 136

REEKIE Melva Helen (DOWN) 120

REEKIE Morley H. G. 119

REID H. 226

REID Hector W. 162

REID Kenneth D. 213

REID Lily M. Clemence 162

RENNIE Eleanor Baker 293

RENNIE John S. (L/Cpl.) 67
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RENNIE Scott 298

RILANCE Marion (BOVENIZER) 244

ROBINSON Gladys E. (CHATTAWAY) 204

RODD Annie L. 30

RODD Fred J. 30

ROSE J. 167

ROSS Charles L. 89

ROSS J. Fraser 279

ROSS Marjorie L. Gillespie 89

ROSS Viola J. Harriss 279

ROULET - 65

ROUXEL Arthur 13

ROUXEL Elsie 13A

RYAN R. M. 92

SABOURIN Monique 259A

SAWYER May (EADES) 224

SCHMIDT G. 157

SCHRADER Alma A. 110

SCHRADER Walter C. 110

SCHUBERT Anna (KUEBART) 197

SCOTT Harold G. 168

SCOTT R. Shirley Smallwood 168

SEMPLE Elizabeth M. (COCKBURN) 59

SHEARER Carl 292

SHEARER Sylvia Taylor 292

SHEEHY E. Maude 71

SHEEHY J. 149

SHEEHY Thomas R. 71

SHIER R. Allan 57

SHIER Sandra B. 57

SILCOX Maude M. (CROFT) 124

SILVERTHORN Lillis L. Morton 188

SILVERTHORN Wilbert Leslie 188

SIMPSON E. 246

SIMPSON Edward Stanley 248

SIMPSON Evelyn "Eva" Smith 248

SIMPSON Irene M. McBain 180

SIMPSON Ivan L. 180

SISSONS Emily Day 205

SISSONS James Normart 205

SLOPER H. Shirley McKrill 184

SLOPER Harold William 184

SMALE Charles 122

SMALE M. Catherine 122

SMALLWOOD R. Shirley (SCOTT) 168

SMALLWOOD Winnifred E. (STEWART) 94

SMART Janet Bell (SMITH) 251

SMITH Evelyn "Eva" (SIMPSON) 248

SMITH Janet Bell Smart 251

SMITH Mary Ann (McNABB) 191

SMITH Mary C. (TINDALE) 63
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SMITH Norman J. Winder 251

SMITH Rodgers L. 158

SMITH Shirley R. Crighton 158

SMITH Wanetta DeGuerre 104

SMITH William Donald 104

SNELGROVE Sadie (HILL) 42

SPEEDIE Donlada Bruce 34

SPEEDIE Edward J. 95

SPEEDIE Malcolm 34

SPEEDIE Mary Gillies 95

SPENCE Elmer J. 148

SPENCE Myrtle I. Ferguson 148

SPIEGELMAN - 148

SPROULE Myrtle L. (LINNELL) 145

ST. JOHN Belinda J. (TURNER) 32

STABBACK Georgena (GRANT) 33

STEINMANN Father 11

STEINMANN Mother 11

STEWART - 44

STEWART Anne 186

STEWART E. Jean (ERSKINE) 53

STEWART Edward 186

STEWART Edward Ronald 186

STEWART Lloyd N. 94

STEWART R. 234

STEWART Winnifred E. Smallwood 94

STILES L. Claude 267

STILES Yvonne D. Gillies 267

STUBBS John Morden 206

STUBBS Mary A. 207

STUBBS Nellie Beatrice 206

SUBJECT William "Bill" 202

SULLIVAN - 280

SUTER - 64

SUTTON Florence Boyne 98

SUTTON Marjorie L. (MARTIN) 98

SUTTON Stanley M. 98

TANNER Bill 237

TANNER Edward T. 82

TANNER Jennie Trowbridge 107

TANNER Joshua 237

TANNER Nancy 237

TANNER Ronald S. 107

TAYLOR Fred 284

TAYLOR G. 231

TAYLOR L. 112

TAYLOR S. 113

TAYLOR Sylvia (SHEARER) 292

TEMPLE Charlie E. 269

TEMPLE Doris W. Trinnell 269

THAXTER Bernice Marie Thompson 274

Page 13



Beaverton Stone Church Cemetery- Section G, Beaverton, Ontario, Canada

Surname Given Name Stone Number

THAXTER Howard Albert 274

THOMAS D. 86

THOMPSON Alba Dorothy (CURRIE) 16

THOMPSON Arthur H. 287

THOMPSON Bernice Marie (THAXTER) 274

THOMPSON Lois Ann 287

THOMPSON Nellie Dawson 287

THOMSON Elizabeth (JOYCE) 1

THOMSON Sharon Elaine (McGIBBON) 285

THORN - 303

TINDALE Mary C. Smith 63

TINDALE Stanley W. 63

TOWERS - 177

TOWERS David A. 101

TOWERS Sharon L. 101

TREMPE James Donald 299,300

TREMPE Margaret Isabella Miller 299

TRINNELL Doris W. (TEMPLE) 269

TROWBRIDGE Jennie (TANNER) 107

TURNBULL Audrey K. Hoover 58

TURNBULL Ernest R. 74

TURNBULL Helen L. 74

TURNBULL Lloyd J. 58

TURNER Belinda J. St. John 32

URRY - 38

VAHAY Grace (DUNCAN) 9

VAIR - 33

VAIR Graham 33A

VAIR James 33A

VAIR Mary 33A

VAN DORTMOND Anna P. (COCKBURN) 150

VEALE Florence I. (MOORE) 143

VEALE J. 77

VEALE Mary F. (PORTER) 54

VESTBY Olive E. Garbutt 276

VESTBY Stanley H. 276

VINCENT Mabel (COOK) 44

VYSE Emma A. 41

WAITE D. 183

WAITE Lyla I. (MISENER) 193

WALLACE Dorothy M. Morrison 212

WALLACE Russell G. 212

WALTON Charles G. 39

WALTON Mary Elizabeth Merle 39

WANNAMAKER Marjorie R. 22

WANNAMAKER William Borden 22

WARE Charles Edwin 121

WARE Mary Florence 121

WARREN - 126

WARREN E. 56

WARREN Irene Sarah (BARBOUR) 88
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WATSON Bessie 93

WATSON Stanley 93

WATT Grace B. (BAGG) 240

WEATHERSTON/WETHERSTON Betty Marie 211

WEATHERSTON/WETHERSTON Leonard Allan 211

WEBB Elizabeth Anne Parkin 247

WEBB Walter 247

WELDON Ellen May (BLANCHARD) 83

WEST P. 146

WESTCOTT Margaret T. Acton 288

WESTCOTT Mary E. (HOWE) 96

WESTCOTT Ross V. 288

WESTLAKE I. Marie (CLEMENTS) 105

WHALEN Dennis W. 201

WHALEN Lily C. 201

WHYTOCK A. Ford 164

WHYTOCK Margaret A. Leary 164

WIGHT Mildred I. 62

WIGHT Robert E. 62

WIGSTON Ethel L. (EADES) 301

WILKINSON M. Isabelle (GILLESPIE) 270

WILL M. Bell (LITTLE) 98

WILLIAMS Gladys Ellen 19

WILLIAMS Raymond Norman 19

WILLIAMSON George Suter (M.D.) 52

WILLIAMSON Mary Eleanor Farmer 52

WILLIS Charlotte A. (CAMERON) 75

WILLIS Florence M. (COCKBURN) 59

WILSON R. 210

WINTZER Robert J. 178

WINTZER Thelma Oliver 178

WISE - 26

WOODCOCK R. 175

WYCKOFF - 133

YAKELEY Marjorie E. (KEETCH) 266

YERKIE Henry David 174

YERKIE Lillian E. Myers 174

YOUNG Caroline P. Fugger 153

YOUNG Hugh F. 153
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